
                                                             Who should I Contact? 

If you have an issue or question for a board member, please help us streamline our responses by addressing your question to the appropriate 

person. Use this list to help you decide who to contact. 

Position Person Topic E-mail 
President* Brad Pozzi All things Brazos Little League president@brazoslittleleague.com 

Vice President * Nate Carle Division questions, concerns, and coaches vp@brazoslittleleague.com 

Treasurer* Amy Schwertner Financial questions and Refunds (see refund policy first) treasurer@brazoslittleleague.com 

Secretary* Brad Karasek Manager score reporting, General league info secretary@brazoslittleleague.com 

Registration Director Lindsey Zulkwoski Registration Questions registration@brazoslittleleague.com 

League Scheduler Luke Matthews Coordinates game and field schedules scheduler@brazoslittleleague.com 

Concessions Director Adam Weller Manages concessions (volunteers, purchasing and payments) concession@brazoslittleleague.com 

  Concessions Assistant Ashley Klotz Manages concessions (volunteers, purchasing and payments) concession1@brazoslittleleague.com 

  Concessions Assistant Cynthia Klotz Manages concessions (volunteers, purchasing and payments) concession2@brazoslittleleague.com 

Coaches Coordinator Ryan Roecker Coach training/practice ideas coaches@brazoslittleleague.com 

Maintenance Director Barry Boening Field Maintenance Concerns field@brazoslittleleague.com 

Player Agent Benesa Montoya Team Drafts, Evaluations, All Stars paperwork playeragent1@brazoslittleleague.com 

Player Agent Jonathan Lyons Team Drafts, Evaluations, All Stars paperwork playeragent2@brazoslittleleague.com 

Players Rep Travis Schellberg Player safety focused (Pitch count, player pickups) Playerrep@brazoslittleleague.com 

Director of Fundraising & Sponsorships Chris Anderson Coordinates Sponsorships, Fundraising sponsorship@brazoslittleleague.com 

  Fundraising Assistant <OPEN POSITION> Helps with Sponsorships, Fundraising  

  Fundraising Assistant <OPEN POSITION> Helps with Sponsorships, Fundraising  

Equipment Director Lance Schwertner Manages equipment needs equipment@brazoslittleleague.com 

Safety Director Todd Parchman Safety Concerns for the league safety@brazoslittleleague.com 

Uniform Coordinator Mandi McDougal Uniform and trophies questions uniforms@brazoslittleleague.com 

Team Parent Director Lauren Pozzi Team parent questions/team duties teamparents@brazoslittleleague.com 

Head Umpire in Charge Jesse Garcia Umpires (scheduling, concerns, becoming an umpire) umpire@brazoslittleleague.com 

Social Media Director Cathy Crossno Handles social media and marketing social@brazoslittleleague.com 

Information Technology Shane Pavlock Website and technology webmaster@brazoslittleleague.com 

Event Director Clint Kleas Opening Day and events at BLL events@brazoslittleleague.com 

  Event Assistant Jose Mejia Opening Day and events at BLL events1@brazoslittleleague.com 

Grants Director Bridget Anderson Handles grants and requests nonprofit@brazoslittleleague.com 

    

   Past President Beau Blackard Past president 2020-2022 seasons bblackard@bsnsports.com 

     *Executive Board                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 




